South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:53:10 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S 0408 General Bill, By Thurmond
Summary: Stopping, standing, and parking a vehicle in the roadway

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-2510 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO STOPPING, STANDING, AND PARKING
OF A VEHICLE UPON THE ROADWAY, TO ADD THAT NO PERSON SHALL STOP, PARK, OR LEAVE STANDING A
VEHICLE, WHETHER ATTENDED OR UNATTENDED, UPON THE ROADWAY INSIDE OR OUTSIDE A RESIDENTIAL
DISTRICT WHEN IT IS PRACTICABLE TO STOP, PARK, OR LEAVE THE VEHICLE OFF THE ROADWAY.

02/20/13
02/20/13
04/23/13
04/30/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/01/13
05/02/13
05/02/13

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 19)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 24)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 34)

Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted

Read third time and sent to House

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 71)

Reconsidered (Senate Journal-page 71)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 73)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 73)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 73)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)

Page 1 of 1



