

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S 0408 General Bill, By Thurmond

Summary: Stopping, standing, and parking a vehicle in the roadway

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-2510 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO STOPPING, STANDING, AND PARKING OF A VEHICLE UPON THE ROADWAY, TO ADD THAT NO PERSON SHALL STOP, PARK, OR LEAVE STANDING A VEHICLE, WHETHER ATTENDED OR UNATTENDED, UPON THE ROADWAY INSIDE OR OUTSIDE A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT WHEN IT IS PRACTICABLE TO STOP, PARK, OR LEAVE THE VEHICLE OFF THE ROADWAY.

02/20/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/20/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/23/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/30/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 34)
05/01/13	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended and Adopted
05/01/13	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
05/01/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-2 (Senate Journal-page 71)
05/01/13	Senate	Reconsidered (Senate Journal-page 71)
05/01/13	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 73)
05/01/13	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 73)
05/01/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 73)
05/02/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 17)
05/02/13	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 17)